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FACULTY PROFILE

Name Mrs. M.S.Girija B.E.,M.E.,(Ph.D)

Designation Assistant Professor

Date Of Joining 30-06-2009

Teaching Experience | 125 Years

Mobile Number 9841256725

E-Mail - 1D girijamagesh@gmail.com

ACHIEVEMENTS

Publications:
No. of Scopus Indexed International Journals 2
No. of refereed National Journals NIL
No. of International Conferences Attended 5
No. of National Conferences attended 1

Research and Development Activities

Area Of Interest Machine Learning and Wireless Sensor Networks

No. of Patents Applied : 1

Awards and Recognition

1.

2
3.
4

University Gold Medal in M.E from Anna University (CEG — Guindy).

. Obtained 100 % result in Machine Learning Techniques.

Handled a Session on Placement Oriented Data Structures Workshop
Handled a Session on Theory Of Computation Conducted by Anna University Sponsored Seven
days Faculty Development Programme

Events Organized

1.
2.

Organized Workshop on Placement Oriented Data Structure
Organized Workshop on Big Data & Data Analytics




